9202 RIDGE RD
MIDDLEPORT, NY 14105

716-735-4199

STORE HOURS
Jam-10pm

KiTtcHEN HOURS
11am-10pm

P1zzZA SLICES
AVAILABLE ALL DAY




P I Z Z A We have Traditional & Sweet Sauce! - Try the Garlic Crust!

Additional Toppings: Small 1.00 each | Large2.00each | Sheet4.00each

CHEESE P12zA CHEESE & 1 TorPPING
Small 899 | Large1199 | Sheet20.99  Small9.99 | Large12.99 | Sheet?21.99

SPECIALTY P1727A

CHICKEN FINGER P1zzA  MEAT LOVER’s P1zzA
Small 10.99 | Large 13.99 | Sheet 22.99 Small 16.99 | Large 20.99 | Sheet 41.99

Bleu cheese base, mozzarella, Your choice of sauce, mozzarella,
chicken fingers sauced your way. pepperoni, sausage, ham & bacon
WHITE P1zzA SUPREME Pi1zzA

Small 8.99 | Large 11.99 | Sheet 23.99 Small 11.99 | Large 14.99 | Sheet 23.99
White sauce, mozzarella, Your choice of sauce, mozzarella,
tomatoes and onions pepperoni, sausage, onions, mushrooms,

black olives & green peppers
STINGER P1zzA
Small 14.99 | Large 18.99 | Sheet 37.79 VEGGIE P1zzA
Bleu cheese base, mozzarella, steak, Small 1099 | Large 13.99 | Sheet 22.99
and chicken fingers sauced your way White sauce, mozzarella, tomato,

onion, green peppers, black olives,
STEAK & CHEESE P127A green olives & mushrooms
Small 11.99 | Large 14.99 | Sheet 23.99
White sauce, mozzarella, steak, onions,

peppers G mushrooms

CALZONEus  STROMBOLI o
Stuffed with ricotta, mozzarella, and Stuffed with sauce, mozzarella,

2 toppings of your choice and 2 toppings of your choice

GARLIC CHEESY BREAD 899
Served with marinara sauce




DELI SUBS

Ham
Small 5.99 | Medium 9.99 | Large 12.99

TURKEY
Small 5.99 | Medium 9.99 | Large 12.99

SALAMI
Small 5.99 | Medium 9.99 | Large 12.99

TuNA
Small 5.99 | Medium 9.99 | Large 12.99

BLT
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

ASSORTED Ham, Capicola, Salami
Small 6.49 | Medium 10.49 | Large 13.99

TUrRkEY CLUB
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

HoT SUBS

CHICKEN FINGER
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

GRILLED CHICKEN
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

STEAK AND CHEESE
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

ITALIAN SAUSAGE
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

PHILLY CHEESESTEAK
Small 799 | Medium 12.99 | Large 16.99
Steak satueed with peppers, onions,
mushrooms and smothered in cheese

CHICKEN PHILLY
CHEESESTEAK

Small 799 | Medium 12.99 | Large 16.99
Steak satueed with peppers, onions,
mushrooms and smothered in chees

PizzA MELT
Small 5.99 | Medium 8.99 .4
Large 10.99

MEATBALL
Small 7.99 | Medium 12.99 | Large 16.99

STINGER Steak § chicken fingers
Small 799 | Medium 12.99 | Large 16.99

CHEESEBURGER
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

CHICKEN, BACON, RANCH
Small 799 | Medium 12.99 | Large 16.99

CHICKEN PARMESAN MELT
Small 6.99 | Medium 10.99 | Large 14.99

BAcoN CHEESEBURGER
Small 799 | Medium 12.99 | Large 16.99




CHICKEN

WINGS

10 WINGS 10.99
20 WINGS 19.99
30 WINGS 2799
50 WINGS 4599

OUR SAUCES

FINGERS

4 TENDERS 799

8 TENDERS 1499
12 TENDERS 22.99
16 TENDERS 29,99

Mild, Medium, Hot, Suicide, Garlic Parmesan, Honey Hot, BBQ,
Sweet & Tangy Gold, Honey Garlic, Mango Habanero

FINGER FOODS

FrRENCH FRIES 399
P1zzA LoGgs 799

MOZZARELLA
STICKS 599

DEEP FRIED
MUSHROOMS 5.99

ONION RINGS 499
BroccoL1 BITES 799

CHICKEN CORDON
BLEU BITES 799

MAc N’ CHEESE BITES 799




SALADS

All salads served with your choice of dressing!

CHEF SALAD 699
Lettuce, tomato, onion, cheddar & croutons

JULIENNE SALAD 9.99
Lettuce, tomato, onions, ham, turkey, cheese, a hard-hoiled egg & croutons

CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD 1199
Romaine lettuce, grilled chicken, parmesan cheese, croutons & Caesar dressing

CHICKEN FINGER SALAD 1099
Lettuce, tomato, onion, chicken fingers tossed in
your choice of sauce & mozzarella chesse

GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD 10.99
Lettuce, tomato, onion, grilled chicken & mozzarella cheese

STEAK SALAD 10.99
Lettuce, tomato, onion, steak, crumbled bleu cheese & a handful of fries

GARDEN SALAD 1249
Spring mix, tomato, onions, grilled chicken, bluberries, strawberries,
candied pecans & crumbled bleu cheese




Kips MENU

2 CHICKEN FINGERS 6 Fries5.99

2 P1zzA LOGS&Friesh.99

GRILLED CHEESE § Fries 3.99

ExTRA BLEU CHEESE DRESSING 075 each

FISH FRY FRIDAYS!

BEER BATTERED | BREADED | BROILED
Served with a side, coleslaw, tartar sauce & a lemon wedge for 12.99!

DAILY SPECIALS

ANY SMALL SUB
& FRIES 9.99

4 FINGERS & FRIES 1149

CHEESEBURGER
& FRIES 799

BACON CHEESEBURGER
& FRIES 9.99

SHRIMP BASKET

& FRIES
Served with cocktail sauce 13.99

CLAM BASKET & FRIES
Served with cocktail sauce 13.99

SMmALL P1zzA

& 10 WINGS
Includes 1topping, celery, carrots
& bleu cheese 19.99

LARGE P1zzA

& 20 WINGS
Includes 1topping, celery, carrots
& bleu cheese 31.99

SHEET P1zzA

& 50 WINGS
Includes 1topping, celery, carrots
& bleu cheese 59.99

Additional Bleu Cheese 0.75
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